2013-2014 South of Scotland O League
Certificate Winners

White

Megan Brown

Samuel Jones

Yellow

Leah Bartlett
Michael Paterson

Fiona Eades

Orange
Rachel Brown

Alice Wilson
Robin Purves

Pippa Carcas

Light Green
Kerry Wood

Ben Brown
Birgitte Nilsen
Lucie Dufty
Jura Macmillan

Robert Neil

Short Green
Jim Clark

Fiona Findlay
Janet Clark
Anne Stevenson
Eleanor Pyrah

Kathleen Lessells

Green
Terry O'Brien

Ann Haley
Alastair Lessells
Phil Smithard
Robin Strain

Martyn Pegg

w10
MI10

W12
MI10
W10

W12
W12
MI10
Wi2

W14
M14
W35
W16
W14
M55

M75
W65
W70
W65
W70
W65

M55
W50
M65
M65
M60
M40

ESOC
ELO

INT
CLYDE
INT

ESOC
CLYDE
FVO
INT

ESOC
ESOC
TAY
ESOC
ECKO
FVO

ESOC
ESOC
ESOC
ESOC
ESOC
ESOC

STAG
INT
ESOC
KFO
ELO
ELO

completed 6 events

completed 3 events

1st
2nd
3rd

Ist
2nd
3rd
4th

Ist

2nd

Ist senior

2nd junior woman
3rd junior woman

2nd senior

Ist

Ist woman

2nd woman
3rd woman
4th woman

5th woman

Ist

I'st woman
2nd man
3rd man
4th man

5th man

with 6
with 3

with 266
with 236
with 229

with 502
with 473
with 449
with 397

with 483
with 456
with 433
with 388
with 353
with 333

with 448
with 444
with 428
with 406
with 335
with 278

with 501
with 494
with 492
with 476
with 453
with 452

pts
pts

pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts

pts
pts
pts
pts
pts
pts



Robert Philp M65 KFO 6th man with 446 pts

Margaret Dalgleish W60  ESOC 2nd woman with 443 pts
Rachel Wilson W45 CLYDE 3rd woman with 438  pts
Sally Lindsay W55 ESOC 4th woman with 428  pts
Emma Wilson W16 CLYDE Ist junior with 375  pts
Blue
Samuel Galloway MI16 INT Ist with 494 pts
Keith Brown M350 ESOC Ist senior with 471  pts
Grahame Nicoll M55 TAY 2nd senior with 468  pts
Paul Caban M50 INT 3rd senior with 465 pts
Heather Thomson W40 ESOC Ist senior woman with 461  pts
Graham Mclntyre M55 INT 4th senior man with 452 pts
Pat Bartlett M45 INT 5th senior man with 451  pts
Kenneth Daly M350 INT 6th senior man with 450 pts
Elizabeth Britton W21 CLYDE 2nd senior woman with 418  pts
Mirjam Allik W21 CLYDE 3rd senior woman with 415 pts
Rachel Kirkland W40 INT 4th senior woman with 340 pts
Jane Ackland W50 INT 5th senior woman with 329  pts
Sheila Strain W65 ELO 6th senior woman with 320 pts
Rona Lindsay W20  EUOC Ist junior woman with 299  pts
Brown
Daniel Stansfield MI18 FVO Ist with 489  pts
Will Hensman M35 FVO 2nd with 472 pts
Arnis Saltums M21 CLYDE 3rd with 469  pts
Mark Johnston M40 FVO 4th with 459  pts
Robin Galloway M45 INT 5th with 458  pts
Craig Nolan M20 ESOC Ist junior with 453 pts
Kenneth Milton M45 CLYDE 6th senior with 434 pts
Thomas Wilson M18 CLYDE 2nd junior with 331  pts
Kirsten Strain W21 ELO Ist woman with 291  pts
Jack Poole MI18 ELO 3rd junior with 259  pts

Further details can be obtained from
www.eastofscotlandorienteering.org



http://www.eastofscotlandorienteering.org

