2013-2014 South of Scotland O League Certificate Winners

W	hite						
	Megan Brown	W10	ESOC	completed 6 events	with 6	pts	
	Samuel Jones	M10	ELO	completed 3 events	with 3	pts	
Ye	ellow						
	Leah Bartlett	W12	INT	1st	with 266	pts	
	Michael Paterson	M10	CLYDE	2nd	with 236	pts	
	Fiona Eades	W10	INT	3rd	with 229	pts	
Orange							
	Rachel Brown	W12	ESOC	1st	with 502	pts	
	Alice Wilson	W12	CLYDE	2nd	with 473	pts	
	Robin Purves	M10	FVO	3rd	with 449	pts	
	Pippa Carcas	W12	INT	4th	with 397	pts	
Light Green							
	Kerry Wood	W14	ESOC	1st	with 483	pts	
	Ben Brown	M14	ESOC	2nd	with 456	pts	
	Birgitte Nilsen	W35	TAY	1st senior	with 433	pts	
	Lucie Duffy	W16	ESOC	2nd junior woman	with 388	pts	
	Jura Macmillan	W14	ECKO	3rd junior woman	with 353	pts	
	Robert Neil	M55	FVO	2nd senior	with 333	pts	
Short Green							
	Jim Clark	M75	ESOC	1st	with 448	pts	
	Fiona Findlay	W65	ESOC	1st woman	with 444	pts	
	Janet Clark	W70	ESOC	2nd woman	with 428	pts	
	Anne Stevenson	W65	ESOC	3rd woman	with 406	pts	
	Eleanor Pyrah	W70	ESOC	4th woman	with 335	pts	
	Kathleen Lessells	W65	ESOC	5th woman	with 278	pts	
Green							
	Terry O'Brien	M55	STAG	1st	with 501	pts	
	Ann Haley	W50	INT	1st woman	with 494	pts	
	Alastair Lessells	M65	ESOC	2nd man	with 492	pts	
	Phil Smithard	M65	KFO	3rd man	with 476	pts	
	Robin Strain	M60	ELO	4th man	with 453	pts	
	Martyn Pegg	M40	ELO	5th man	with 452	pts	

	Robert Philp	M65	KFO	6th man	with 446	pts
	Margaret Dalgleish	W60	ESOC	2nd woman	with 443	pts
	Rachel Wilson	W45	CLYDE	3rd woman	with 438	pts
	Sally Lindsay	W55	ESOC	4th woman	with 428	pts
	Emma Wilson	W16	CLYDE	1st junior	with 375	pts
Blu	ıe					
	Samuel Galloway	M16	INT	1st	with 494	pts
	Keith Brown	M50	ESOC	1st senior	with 471	pts
	Grahame Nicoll	M55	TAY	2nd senior	with 468	pts
	Paul Caban	M50	INT	3rd senior	with 465	pts
	Heather Thomson	W40	ESOC	1st senior woman	with 461	pts
	Graham McIntyre	M55	INT	4th senior man	with 452	pts
	Pat Bartlett	M45	INT	5th senior man	with 451	pts
	Kenneth Daly	M50	INT	6th senior man	with 450	pts
	Elizabeth Britton	W21	CLYDE	2nd senior woman	with 418	pts
	Mirjam Allik	W21	CLYDE	3rd senior woman	with 415	pts
	Rachel Kirkland	W40	INT	4th senior woman	with 340	pts
	Jane Ackland	W50	INT	5th senior woman	with 329	pts
	Sheila Strain	W65	ELO	6th senior woman	with 320	pts
	Rona Lindsay	W20	EUOC	1st junior woman	with 299	pts
Brown						
	Daniel Stansfield	M18	FVO	1st	with 489	pts
	Will Hensman	M35	FVO	2nd	with 472	pts
	Arnis Saltums	M21	CLYDE	3rd	with 469	pts
	Mark Johnston	M40	FVO	4th	with 459	pts
	Robin Galloway	M45	INT	5th	with 458	pts
	Craig Nolan	M20	ESOC	1st junior	with 453	pts
	Kenneth Milton	M45	CLYDE	6th senior	with 434	pts
	Thomas Wilson	M18	CLYDE	2nd junior	with 331	pts
	Kirsten Strain	W21	ELO	1st woman	with 291	pts
	Jack Poole	M18	ELO	3rd junior	with 259	pts

Further details can be obtained from www.eastofscotlandorienteering.org